505327379 02/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5374160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEONARDO CANEPPELE	12/20/2018
ANDRE NARCIZO	01/07/2019
PAULO CESAR DE GODOY ORIANI	12/20/2018
CARMINE RIZZO	12/19/2018
ANDRE LUIZ SANTOS	01/06/2019
JOHNSON & JOHNSON DO BRASIL IND. E COM. DE PRODUCTOS PARA SAUDE LTDA.	01/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.
Street Address:	199 GRANDVIEW ROAD
City:	SKILLMAN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29672805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325246621

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH SHIRTZ

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: 1 J&J PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCO6029USDP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA PETERS
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Peters/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019

PATENT 505327379 REEL: 048320 FRAME: 0338

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 13

source=Caneppele_Declassign_JCO6029USDP1_12_2018#page1.tif source=Narcizo_Declassign_JCO6029USDP1_12_2018#page2.tif source=Narcizo_Declassign_JCO6029USDP1_12_2018#page1.tif source=Narcizo_Declassign_JCO6029USDP1_12_2018#page2.tif source=Oriani_Declassign_JCO6029USDP1_12_2018#page1.tif source=Oriani_Declassign_JCO6029USDP1_12_2018#page2.tif source=Rizzo_Declassign_JCO6029USDP1_12_2018#page1.tif source=Rizzo_Declassign_JCO6029USDP1_12_2018#page2.tif source=Santos_Declassign_JCO6029USDP1_12_2018#page1.tif source=Santos_Declassign_JCO6029USDP1_12_2018#page2.tif source=companytocompany_Assignment_JCO6029USDP1#page2.tif source=companytocompany_Assignment_JCO6029USDP1#page2.tif source=companytocompany_Assignment_JCO6029USDP1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048320 FRAME: 0339

	Attorney Docket No.: JCO6029USDP1		
COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention: Adhesive Bandage with Dec This declaration and assignment is directed to:			
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),		
or			
	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/672,805 filed on December 10, 2018.		
Declaration			
As the below named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:		
The above-identified application ("Applica	tion") was made or authorized by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or a	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.		
I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America.			
	the statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or the for filings of this Application in the United States of America.		
Assignment			
CNPJ:54.516.661/0037-04 Rua MANOEI SAC A cor	BRASIL IND. E COM. DE PRODUTOS PARA SAUDE LTDA. L BOSCO RIBEIRO, 1020 - JARDIM DAS INDÚSTRIAS, CEP: 12241-070, D JOSE DOS CAMPOS, SP - BRASIL rporation of the state or country of <u>Brazil</u> reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),		
	d the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:		
or '			
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee:	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have		
the right to claim priority to the Application, all in States, European Patent Office and of all other co such inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United cuntries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and at may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ons, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ment and sale not been made.		
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pate any reexamination of any of such applications, a	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent cont Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or		
	1		

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Amul C,	20	DEC	2018	
Signature: Leonardo Caneppele	Date			

ı		Attorney Docket No.: JCO6029USDP1
co	MBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: Adhesive Ban	dage with De	ecorated Pad
This declaration and assignment is dire		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
	or	
	\boxtimes	The United States application or PCT international application
Declaration		number 29/672,805 filed on <u>December 10, 2018</u> .
As the below named inventor	, I hereby dec	clare that:
The above-identified applicat	ion ("Applica	ation") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the origina	l inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewed and understeinformation which is material to pater this Application in the United States of	ntability as d	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowledge that ar imprisonment of not more than five (5	ny willful fals) years, or bo	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	•	
	tua MANOE! SA: A co:	BRASIL IND, E COM, DE PRODUTOS PARA SAUDE LTDA. L BOSCO RIBEIRO, 1020 - JARDIM DAS INDÚSTRIAS, CEP: 12241-070, O JOSE DOS CAMPOS, SP - BRASIL rporation of the state or country of <u>Brazil</u>
		reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
I hereby acknowledge that I which is hereby conformed for records	have assigne ation in the U	d the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
For good and valuable consassigned and transferred to Assignee:	sideration, th	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
the right to claim priority to the Appl States, European Patent Office and o such inventions or discoveries and continuations thereof, and to all Lett supplementary protection certificates,	ication, all in of all other co all rights in ers Patent th reexamination erm or terms	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and eventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United puntries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and at may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ons, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ment and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and using reexamination of any of such a	inder the Pate	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent ent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such nents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
		1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or

Ch/ag	JAN 10	7/2019
ignature: Andre Narcizo	Date	
		•
,		

2

	Attorney Docket No.: JCO6029USDP1
COMBINEI	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: Adhesive Bandage with D. This declaration and assignment is directed to:	ecorated Pad
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
Declaration	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/672,805 filed on December 10, 2018.
As the below named inventor, I hereby de	clare that:
The above-identified application ("Application"	ation") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewed and understood the continformation which is material to patentability as of this Application in the United States of America.	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose lefined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fal imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or be	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
CNPJ:54.516.661/0037-04 Rua MANOE SA A co	BRASIL IND. E COM. DE PRODUTOS PARA SAUDE LTDA. L BOSCO RIBEIRO, 1020 - JARDIM DAS INDÚSTRIAS, CEP: 12241-070, O JOSE DOS CAMPOS, SP - BRASIL orporation of the state or country of <u>Brazil</u> ereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
I hereby acknowledge that I have assigne which is hereby conformed for recordation in the U	d the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee JS Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee:	ne sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
the right to claim priority to the Application, all in States, European Patent Office and of all other c such inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and aventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United ountries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and nat may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ons, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ment and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pat any reexamination of any of such applications,	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent ent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such nents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

 <u></u> 200	Dec 2018	
 Date		
	Date 26 3	20 Dec 2018 Date

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention: Adhesive Bandage with Decorated Pad		
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),	
or		
□ Declaration	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/672,805 filed on December 10, 2018.	
As the below named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:	
The above-identified application ("Applica	tion") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or a	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.	
I have reviewed and understood the conte information which is material to patentability as de this Application in the United States of America.	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fals imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or bot	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	
Assignment		
Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc. 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, New Jersey 08558 A corporation of the state or country of New Jersey (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:		
or		
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee:	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have	
my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.		

PATENT

REEL: 048320 FRAME: 0346

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

12/19/18

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Signature: Carmine Rizzo

2

PATENT

REEL: 048320 FRAME: 0347

	Attorney Docket No.: JCO6029USDP1					
COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT						
Title of Invention: Adhesive Bandage with D This declaration and assignment is directed to:	ecorated Pad					
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)					
or						
	The United States application or PCT international application					
Declaration	number 29/672,805 filed on <u>December 10, 2018</u> .					
As the below named inventor, I hereby de	eclare that:					
The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me.						
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.						
_						
I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.						
Assignment	" Auger					
CNPJ:54.516.661/0037-04 Rua MANOI S/ A c	BRASIL IND. E COM. DE PRODUTOS PARA SAUDE LTDA. EL BOSCO RIBEIRO,1020 - JARDIM DAS INDÚSTRIAS, CEP: 12241-070, AO JOSE DOS CAMPOS, SP - BRASIL orporation of the state or country of <u>Brazil</u> pereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),					
	ed the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:					
or						
For good and valuable consideration, tassigned and transferred to Assignee:	the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have					
my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pa any reexamination of any of such applications,	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent atent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such aments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or					
	. 1					

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to yest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVEN	тој	t				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	alez-		an 06	2019	
Signature: Andre Luiz Santo	S		 U	Date '		

General Assignment

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson do Brasil Industria E Comercio de Produtos Para Saude Ltda., having its place of business at Rua MANOEL BOSCO RIBEIRO,1020 - JARDIM DAS INDÚSTRIAS, CEP: 12241-070, SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS, SP - BRASIL, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

Title: ADHESIVE BANDAGE WITH DECORATED PAD

for which on <u>December 10, 2018</u>, United States Patent Application no. <u>29/672,805</u> was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc., having its place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, New Jersey 08558 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the date of <u>December 10. 2018</u>.

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY
WHEREOF, the Assignor
set hereunto its hand and
seal this date.

FOR: Johnson & Johnson do Brasil Industria E Comercio de Produtos Para Saude Ltda.
llellesalles
Signature
Maria Marcia R. C. Salles Name Oinceton, R&D Maria Marcia R. C. Salles RG 35.082.421-6 CPF 286.837.538-32
Title of Authorized Signatory
Jan 18th, 2019
Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
1, Cleide Mara Mathiar, whose place of business address is 200. Presi
1, Cleide Mara Mathias, whose place of business address is Red. Presidente Dutra, km 154, Sas José dos Campos, SP, Brazil
was personally present and did see execute the above
assignment on the day of, 2019, and such assignor is
personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
BU,
Signature of Witness

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set he	reunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR: Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc	. .
Dany Little	
Name Assitant Secretary	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
1 24 2019	
Date '	
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
STATE OF New Jersey }	
COUNTY OF Middlesex }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and Notarial Seal this <u>누닉</u> day of - 	and for said County and State. Witness my hand
	Lisi a. Pelus Signature
	disa A. Peters
	Name of Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 1 28 20 22

LISA A. PETERS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 1/28/2022